COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(s Bk NA vs [-159 .i-:fc};;?sh LU;'//:*"&-w-?;nSl/_r
NO.  §F3-/¢ LD NO. ¥ 3"3j“/ _ mn

BID PRICE (INCLUDIS COST) s S%36,1/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § T T

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MK'T $

MISC. COSTS $

—_— .
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s S/A TR
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNA TURE(S

TOTAL DUE: s 9/, 53
LESS DEPOSIT: § /350:00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 564,385



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

. Plaintiff
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
SUITE 101
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

Vs,

Defendant 7

LISA WILLIAMOSKI
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

|

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 4, 201£
Writ of Execution No. : 2014CV833
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1.350.00

Location of the real estate: 531 EAST 9TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advenrtising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewvy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise inc.
Prothenotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitar Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fes

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Cther LUZ CO

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

$156.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
£90.00
$15.00
$1,492.88
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$255.00
$24.00
$25.00
$8.50
$15.00
$5.00
$180.00
$94.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,571.89

$1.1858.22

Total Municipal Costs $1,195.22

$69.00
Total Distribution Costs $69.00

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

Tegenaned oW



Location of the real estate: 531 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 188603

Grand Total: $3,836.11

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _F_’ennsylv_ania_,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



PK 728 Marne Highway Eight Neshaminy

Suite 200 Interplex Suite 215
Moorestown, NJ 08057 Trevose, PA 19053
&A Powers, Kirn & Telephone: 215-942-2090
Associates, LLC Fax: 215-942.9695
www, phallc.com
Sarah L. Powers*® Jill Manuel-Coughlin *
William M.E, Powers, Jolanta Pekalska+
November 5, 2015 Jp ®% Harry B. Reese*
William MLE, Powers, II1*  Matthew I. McDonnell *
Columbia County Edward W. Kirn, IIT* Jessica N, Manis *
Office of the Sheriff *Member of NJ and PA
33 W Main Street Bar
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ** Member of NJ Bar

+Member of PA Bar
RE: U.S. Bank National Association V. Lisa & Joseph Williamoski

Premises: 5331 East 9™ Strcet, Berwick, PA 18603-3222
Sale held: November 4, 2015
Docket #: 2014-CV-833

Dear SirrMadam:

Enclosed please tind items necessary to have the Sheriff’s deed recorded.

Title should be transferred to:  U.S. Bank National Association
4801 Frederica Street
Owensboro, KY 42301

Additionally, two realty transfer tax statements of value are enclosed for your use. Kindly return a
copy of the recorded Sheriff*s deed to my attention using the sell-addressed, stamped envelope provided.
Should you need anything further, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance in regards to this
matter.

Very truly yours, .

AU ARRSTLC

Sabrina Sherwood for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Sabring. Sherwood:@pkalle.com

enclosures



REV-183 EX {10-14)

. REALTY TRANSFER TAX fsemrae 0 oeom——
' pe l ate Tax Pa
ikl STATEMENT OF VALUE /&

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed, If mere space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
POWERS, KIRN & ASSQCIATES, LLC (215) 942-2090
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215 TREVOSE PA 19053
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Docurmnent 11 x 05 f 2015
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephcne Number: Grantee{s}/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County {570) 388-5622 U.S. Bank National Association (215) 942-2090
Maiting Address Mailing Address
35 W Main Street 4801 Frederica Street
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA |17815 Owensboro KY [42301
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
531 East 9th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3222 Berwick Borough
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area S D 04A-09-173-01-000
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation?  [1Y N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
3,836.11 +0.00 = 3,836.11
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6, Fair Market Value
23,695.00 x 3.60 = 85,302.00
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$ 85,302.00 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number}
Transfer to & trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.5, and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory cerporate censolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exempticn claimed.}

OO0O0OK OO0 d4d

Under penalties of law, 1 declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signatturg\ of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

UG g erered -5

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




Ssge
X:E Citizens Bank

POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 3.7615/360
215-842-2090 - 03/14/2016
PAY TO THE iff ¢ i ' 2.562.83
SRDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County $
Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Tw_o and 83/ Qe iiaielaliele : DOLLARS
Sheriff of Columbia County -
EPsnicnt . VLAVWJ (v v
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PC Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-389-5622
o 380 e TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: John From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: November 4, 2015

Re: Today's sale CC:

O Urgent O For Review [J Please Comment [ Please Reply O PMlease Recycle

® Comments:




10/14/2015 WED $:14 FAX 215 542 Bé61 doo1/008

FAX COVER SHTIET

FAX

POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

LCipht Meshaminy laterplex, Suite 215, Urevose, PA 19033

_____ - — -

DATE: lott_lﬂib
TO: Shertif Salcs
LaXNo- - 590-389-5635

FROM: NaTAIE DaniEel

COMPANY: DPowers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

PHONE NO. (215) 942-2090

FAX NO: (215) 942-8661

NO. PAGLS: g

Joel, Cover Papo L .

RE: Pleasc find 3129.2’s showing proof of service forup coming sales attached.

Confidential

. This mcmo is inlended only for the ludividual or enlily to which it is addressed, end may coutain infonnation that 3 privileged,
canfidential or atherwite excmps from the disclosure under applicable faw. I you 47c not the intended recipiend or the omployce or
agent respongible for delivering the message to the inlended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disscmination, distribulion, or
copying of this communication is strictly prokibitcd. Ifynu have received this compaunicatdon in emor, please notily us immcdiaceTy by
tolephane aad retuen the nriginal message to us ol the above address, Thunk you.

(4 —OH3S - Willieumeaka



10/14/2015 WED 9:14

Jooz/008

FAX 215 942 Bé61
#14-0433
POWLRS KIRN & ASSQCIATES, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053
Telephone: 215-942-2090
Attarneys for Plainui(T
11.S. Bank National Association COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
Plainti(l CTVIL DIVISION
VS,
COLUMUIA COUNTY
Tisa A. Williamoski
Joseph J. Williamoski No. 2014-CV-833
Detendant(s) AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RUILE 3129.2
Plaintiff, by and (hrough its undcrsigned counsel, says:
1 On August 6, 2015, a capy ol the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property was

served upon the defendants, Lisa A. Williamoski and Joscph J. Williamoski , by a private process
server, A copy of the scrvice return is attached herelo and madc a part hereof as Exhibit “A”.

2. On August 13, 2015, a copy of the Notice of Sherifl®s Salc was served upon lien
holders ol record and interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the cer(ificate of mailing is
attached hereto and made a part hercof as Exhibit “B”.

—  Twerily (hat the statements made in-this alfidavil arc truc and correct to the best.olmy...... .. ... ..

persanal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that lalsc statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 TPa.C.S. Scction 4904 relating to waswomn [alsification to authorities.

Dated: M__\" SO g/

POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATLS, LLC

By{" (\ AW /
a Nl§ Madul-Coughlin, Esquigd 1d. No. 63252
0 Jolania Pekalska, Lisquire Ad. No. 307968
Harry B. Recese, IEsquire 71d. Na. 310501
a Matthew I. McDonncll, lisquire [d. No. 313549
a Jessica N, Manis, Esquire 1d. No. 318705
Attorneys for PlamlifT
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IQ«D(S?O) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department

Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
{570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

14-CV-831

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASOCIATION
VS

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA TOSEFH WILLIAMOSKI, ET UX
LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:

SCOTT LAMOREUX . DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on THURSDAY the £TH day of
AUGUST 2015 gt 1:39PM . prevailing time, he served the within
NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE

upon JOSFEPH WILLIAMOSKI

-+ the within -named, by handing to L15A WILLIAMOSK]

_anadult member-
of the household, whose relationship to the within named is that of H1S WIFE
qt 609 EAST IND STREET, BERWICK

in the County of Luzerna, State of Pannsylvanig, a true and atlested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed bafore me é_‘/Q
o — gtd. M

this /3 of 20 /2

( Z Shaeriff of Luzerne Coﬁ/

> = B
mev oF FEnnsfivana by #/&M

NOTARIAL SEAL Deputy Sherlff of LQ\zp‘ne County, Penngylvania

- -PATRICIA E BENZI. Nalary Public - e R oRM Sher OTY CounY. Ee 4 '
Kihgsion Bere., Luzarng County

My Cemmidaion Expiras Decombar 24, 2017




10/14/2015 WED §:14 FAX 215 542 §661

@005/008
TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse
200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania } 8711
(570) 825-10651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

14-C'V-833

U.$. BANK NATIONAL ASOCIATION

Vs

JOSEPH WILLIAMOSKT, ET UX
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY S8:
SCOTT LAMOREUX . DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on 1HURSDAY the SIH day of
AUGUST 2018 at1:59 PM M., prevailing time, he servad the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF
SALE

upon LISA WILLIAMOSKI

lherthlﬁ Inamed‘ by handing to FHLER personally, at60% EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK,

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

A4 /

Sworn to and subscribed before m
e / ! Sherlif of Luzerne County
this /‘3 < da Df f?’/f— 20 /5
{ ; zag é‘ﬁ/
Notary COMMONWEALTH ORPENNSYLVANIA J ﬁ—w
NOTARIAL SEAL LA

PATRICIA E BENZI, Motary £1ibfic Depufy Sheriff :Sf l:u{arne County‘ Penndylvama
ISwigatin oo, Liixerne Cuunly

My Cominiseins xpicas Dacamber 24, 2617

true and attestad copy and making known the contents therecf.
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~ EXHIBIT “B”
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42Ul TUE 14: 22 FAX 215 942 §6s1 Qoor/o01

728 Marnc Tlighway Fight Neshaniiny Intcrplex
Suite 200 Suitc 215
PK Moorestown, NJ 08057 Trevose, PA 19053
& A . Telephone: 215-942-2090
Powers, Kirn & Fax: 215-942-8661
Associates, LLC wrw.phille.com
Surah LI Powers?
william M.E. Powcrs, Jr. 4% = Momber o0 NT and DA Dar
Williarn M.L, Powers, TTT* ** Member of M1 Rar

October 13, 2015 + Member of PA Dar

LEdward W, Kirn, 111*

Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County
Couwrthouse, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Atlention: Tim
Re; US Bank NA

v. Lisa Williamoski

No. 2014-CV-833-M1" -

Premises. 531 Liast 9™ Street, Borwick, PA
Dcar Tim:

Plcase POSTT'ONE. tho Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for Oclober 14, 2015,

Please re-schedule the sale for November 4, 2015 -

Very truly yours,

Frin Donner for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

Jerd

VIA TELECOPY (570) 389-5625




11/02/2015 MOR 11:08 FAX 215 942 8661 Q0017008

FAX COVIIR SHEET

FAX

POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Fight Neshaminy Tnterplex, Suite 215, Trevose, PA 12053

DATE: njoais
10! Shenff Sales

IAX NO.; 570~ 289 Agas

FROM: Baratic DaniEL

COMPANY:  Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

PHONLE NO. (213) D42-2090

FAX NQ: (215) 042-8661 - o
NGO, PAGES: 8

Incl. Coxgr Pape

RE: Please find 3129.2°s showing proof of service forup coming sales at(ached.

Confidential

. “This momo iy intended only for the individual or entity to whicl it is addressed, and iway conluin fufonnation that iz privileged.
confidential or otherwise cxcmpt from ihe disclosure under applicable law. If you arc nol the intended Tecipient or the employce ot
upent responsible for dclivering the message wo the fimended recipicnt, you are hereby notificd thul any disscpvination, distibution. of
copying of this communication is stiely prohibited, If you have received §his communicalion in ervar, pleate notify us immedialsly by
teleplione and retucn the original message Lo us At tho shave address, Thunk you,

14~ 0432 - Wsxllomoakt



11/02/2015 MON 11:08 Fax 215 942 §661

H#14-0433

POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIJATES, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 2135
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942.2090

Audoracys for Plaintf(

U.S. Bank National Association

Plainéiff
V5.
lisa A, Williammoski
Joseph J. Williamoski
Defendani(s)

COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

No, 2014-CV-833

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

Plaintiff, by and through its undersigned counsel, says:

i On Angust §, 2013, a copy of the Notice of Sherifl’s Sale of Rea) Propetty was
served upon the defendants, Lisa A, Williamoski and Joseph 1. Willimmoski , by a private process
sgiver. A copy of the service return is attached hereto and made a part heveol as Exhibit “A™,

2. On August 13, 20135, « copy of the Notice of Sherifs Sale was setved upon lien
holders of record and interested pariies by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is
attached hereto and made a puart hereof as Exhibit 137,

[ verify that the statements made in this aflidavit are true and cogiect to the best ol my
personal knowledge ar information and belict. T understand that false statements herein arg made

subjeet 10 the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. Seetion 4904 velating 1o unsworn (alsification to authorities.

Dated: |10} [SHN g/_

POWLRS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: (\ /-\v/' \___/\_

0 )1 Mamud!-Couglilin, Csquiyd [d. No. 63252

o Jélanta Pekalska, Tsquire /é_!No. 3079638

o Harry B. Reese, Esquire “Td. No. 310501

a Matthow J, McDomell, Bsepre  [d. No. 313549

1 Jessica N. Manis, Lsquire [d. No. 318705
Alorneys for DPlaintill

Qooz/009



11/02/2015 MON 11:08 FAX 215 942 9461 Qdoo3/o0s

EXHIBIT “A”



11/02/2015 MON 11:08 FAX 215 942 8§61

Qood/n0s

“TDD-(570) 825-1860
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
14-CV-E33
U.3, BANK NATIONAL ASOCIATION
Vs

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA JOSEPH WILLIAMOSKI, ET UX
LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:
SCOTT LAMOREUX . DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, belng duly swom
according to law, deposes and says, that on THURSDAY the STH day of
AUGUST 2015 gt L59FM . prevailing time, he served the within
NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
upon JOSEPH WILLIAMOSKI

ihe within named, by handing to L1SA WILLIAMOSKI

of the household, whose relationahlp to the within named is that of 1S WIFE
at 609 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK

an adult member

In the Countly of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvanla, a true and attested copy and making known the conlents theraal,

Swom to and subscribed before me E; y A/(

s
thi 17;:23 % 2045
® Sheriff of Luzeme Coﬁ/

OF FEN wmm by
NOTARIAL SEAL
PATRICIA E BENZ1, Notary Public
Kingelon Bore., Luzeme Counly
My Cammieaion | _E!le Ostomber 24, 2017

ne County, Penndglvania

FAX: (570) 825-1849



11/02/2015 MON 11:08 FAX 215 942 8661

Q0057008
TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzeme County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse
200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsgylvania 18711
(570) B25-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

14-CV-333

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASOCIATION

Vs
_ JOSEPR WILLIAMOSKI, ET UX

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY S8;
SCOTT LAMOREUX , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of satd county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on THURSDAY the STH day of
AUGUST 2013 gp1:39 P M. M,, pravalling lime, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF

SALE

upon L34 WILLIAMOSK!

the within named, by handing to HER personally, at609 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK,

in the County of Luzems, State of Pennsylvania, a
true and attested copy and making known the contenis thereof, '

Sworn to and subscribed before me
A - Sherlff of Luzerne County
-yl iz '
Notary ‘E(EJMMONWEALTHAOF(LENNSYLVANIA jf W
NOTARIAL SEAL by

PATRICIA € BENZ, Notary Public D&pU i6f Okt i
Ringean v 2 Notary Pl pfﬁi Sheriff bf-kuferne County, Pennﬂylvanla

My Commisslgn Expiray Decembar 24. 2017
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Iinterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business a1 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice September 23, 30 and October
7, 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matler of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true,

o+
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... 7 ................ day of 0%@)20}5

%m%@w&&/ ...............

(Notary Public)

v [EER IR

AN NOW,e.ovoieirievcec e, 220, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $......c.ooooooovv. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

NO. D NO.__ ___ID DATE/TIME OF SALLE -
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DFEF. $ AS500

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ F0.00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 7407

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALL $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $5.50

NOTARY S /S i00 .
TOTAL Fkaokdstoksksordordodos kb ks s § réslof')

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE TNC. $ 147, 59

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL *#*skikssstasspssinrin § | 717 S/:/

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ €700

TOT AL, 5k sk sk koo ok ok ok ok ok o $ '7200

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ o
DELINQUENT 200§ §S.00

TOTAL, BFkdkdk ok dokfooddok bk ok ok S S/c?")

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: .
SEWER 20 s jI95,94
WATER 20 0§ B )
TOT AL o s o e o ook ook ok o ook of ok $ ,@7(}5,(}}

SURCHARGE FEE (DS'F) , $ jg00
MISC. 42, (o § 74100

$ 1
TOTAL, ##rfokssrsdssassdtsrins § G)‘;//O‘a

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 3836,//



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number
2014CV833

LiSA WILLIAMOSKI (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2015 03:25 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 531 EAST 9TH STREET, BERWICK, PA - 8603

1%

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tanotly T Chonlpatrin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 31, 2015

Notarizat Seal
f.a“h Jane Khingaman, Notary Putsiic
oy o Blocmsburg, Columoia County

-2 Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
31ST day of AUGUST 2015 Faiyy M 'k,o/‘/tm,w

intiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC 13?‘0 INDUSTR!AL BOULEVARD QJ!TE 101, SOU?JIAMPTON PA 18




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATICN
VS. Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CVv833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Zone:

Category: s_?"?_?"' ............

Warrant:

Manner: Expires:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING)

Primary 531 EAST 9TH STREET . Aduftin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: : . .

Served:  Personally

D

[oX

=

5

QO

i O

P

‘g

E
. "
. ¥

i

SEBADPIOZ

Phaone: DosB: . Relation:

Aomate | o e | o
Adfef:gzsf Date: &30+ 5 - Time: 574

Phone: Deputy: : 3 Mileage:

: i)
Name: 'POWEES',H'K'IRN _s_; 'J'AVARDJA@_LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098 Yd 'MOIMYIg "L33YNIS H16 1SV 16§

oo A w8

NOILVH!dX3 ON



TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849

Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

14-Cv-833

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASCCIATION
Vs

JOSEPH WILLIAMOSKI, ET UX

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY SS:

SCOTT LAMOREUX , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on THURSDAY the 6TH day of
AUGUST 2013 4t 1:59 PM. M., prevailing time, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF
SALE

upon LISA WILLIAMOSKI

the within named, by handing to HER personally, at609 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK.,

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me %

this /3//

Sheriff of Luzerne County
, day of L. W 20 /7

Notary

My € C“"”m‘“"“ "F3|fes Decernhar 24 2017

uOMNONWEALTH OF{LENNSYLVANU\_ j,{‘ MMK
NOTARIAL SEAL

PATRICH E BENZ) N Notary Publir Di‘a'plj‘%‘}!F Sheriff Meme County, Pennéylvama
Kingaton Buorw,, Lureme {ounty




TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

14-CV-833

U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASOCIATION
VS

JOSEPH WILLIAMOSKI, ET UX

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:

SCOTT LAMOREUX , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on THURSDAY the 6TH day of
AUGUST 2015 gt 1:59PM , prevailing time, he served the within

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE

upon JOSEPH WILLIAMOSKI

the within named, by handing to L1SA WILLIAMOSKI an adult member

of the household, whose relationship to the within named is that of HIS WIFE
at 609 EAST 2ND STREET, BERWICK

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me f . 4‘(
this —3
Sheriff of Luzerne Coﬁ/
Mibb:éj\,m- -

bowmwfaw OF PENNEﬂLVANIA by — S/
NOTARIAL SEAL eputy Sheriff of LQ ﬁ{‘ne ounty, Pennsgylvania
PATRICIA E BENZI, Notary Pubiic Deputy § ¢ v ’
Kingaton Boro., Luzemng Counly
My Fo“nmmalon CXpIres Dacember 24, 2017




LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
200 NORTH RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18711 , %
| FAX (570) 825-1849 -

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

Term:

Case Number-

I'accept service of the

(enbehalfof _ J25CFN (I gymosk ) and certify that I am

authorized to do so.)

_ .,
Defendant / Authorized Agmt(}@w %2 Vi y Qf W ﬁM
O ‘\r“:—) kﬁ ‘ _ ."F‘
o{\_\ 6& NAJN Q \)Cﬁ PR A N 2 :) WitC

GO E SN o
VOO Dy

Mailing Address:

Date: 6 "é ’/5 - Time: / 3 57‘

Deputy Sheriff: M M




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Vs, Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CV833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detals:

Category: Real Estate Sale - S_ail_e Notice o ) ' Zone:

Manner: <N0t'Speciﬁed> : Expires: - - Warrant:

VSIT IMSONYITTIIM

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

S 3 SR B - L TR g
Name: '_LI'.'.‘-";A_WI_L'LIAMOSKI_ o N _ Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Qther g
Primary 609 EAST 2ND STREET ~ Adultin o o B
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: o
Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate 531 E. 9TH STREET o Date:  Time:

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18503

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Time: :

Mileage:

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE ‘133418 ONZ LSV 609

e

_ . . - . S 5

New, July 28, 2015 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerne County to execute m

service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law. )

o

Return To: ;

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE o —-r' y g
P.O. BOX 380 * 3

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T.'CHANIBERLAIN‘ SHERIF#



nod /e

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
VS, Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CV833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ;ﬁeél Estate Salé-Sa_I_é Notice o ) ' ' . Zone:
Manner: < Not Sp_et_::iﬂed> ) - Expires: ' _' Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

 Hd3SOr ‘IISONYITIIM

Name:  JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSK] 5
Primary 609 EAST 2ND STREET ; Aduit In o3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: &
Phone: : DoBs: : Relation:

Afternate 531 E. 9TH STREET N - Date: o L Time:

Address: BERWICK PA 18603 ) o

Phone: : Deputy: . Mileage:

Attori rigi

Name:  POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC © Phone:

Servicd:Att
Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIM¥MIE 'LIFHULS ANZ LSY3 609

=

L 5

Now, July 28, 2015 {, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerne County to execute m

service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law. 3

Return To: y =

COLUNMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S QOFFICE a-r' 4 s g
P.O. BOX 380 *

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF



PAYMENT DATE
08/13/2015

COLLECTION STATION
Shatift- Carol

RECEIVED FROM
columbia co 14-833

County of Luzerne
200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

BATCH NO.
2015-08001665

RECEIPT NO.
2015-00028517

DESCRIFTION
14-833
PAYMENT CODE RECEIPT DESCRIPTION W
£1 Prac. Fee OC Cril Process Othet County 33500
1001030100 Cash - Gerveral Fund §35.00
100 60. 4197 415 27 {nd Process Fees £39600
04 Prac Form Civil Proces: Foom 4 00
100 100100 Cach - Genesal Fund $4 (0
166 60 4197 415 22 Ol Foum Fees $4 0D
0B Milsage Veh Misage Courly Velhecle £3500
101100100 Cash - Gervers! Fund $35 00
100 BC 4197 405 14 Credl Kyleage Feer $35 00
07 £dd Doc/Det Cra Process Add Doc/Fee 600
100 100100 Cash - Germial Fund $6 00
100 B0 4197 415 30 Crvii Addl Do /Dt Fee $6.00
Payments: [ 1ype Detail Amount
Lhack BY/4 $494.00
Total Cash $0.00
Tolal Check $84.00
Total Charge $0.00
Total Other $0.00
Total Remitted $84.00
Change $0.00
Total Received $84.00
E
Total Amount: $84.00
Page 1 of 1 08/13/2015 08:35:49 AM



08/12/2015

13:04 BERKICK JOINT SEMER FAX)15707528478

August 12, 2015

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS.

LISA A. WILLIAMOSKI
JOSEFH J. WILLIAMOSKI

NO: 2014-CV-833-MF

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #124740 for the property located at 531 E.

gth Street, Berwick Pa through December 30, 2015 is 11 95.22. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

M—

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA iz an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.001/005



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PQ BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/10/2015 Fee:

WILLIAMOSKI JOSEPH J & LISA A
531 EAST NINTH STREET
BERWICK FPA 18603

Agsessment: 23,695
Balances as of 08/10/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF
By :

$5.00

Cert. NO: 22443

District: BERWICK EBORO
Deed: 20031 -2684
Location: PART OF LOTS 73 75
Parcel Id:04RA-09 -173-01,000

PENALTY DISCOQUNT FATD

Per:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014Cv833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: __Rééi st e _ale Sale Notice

Manner- .Adu!t n Charge o Expires:

A
LA
VSIT ISOWYITTIM

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9- 00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

4aJ€cl)lz 07 E. Zdéﬁ/

Beguik, M i

LISAWILLIAMOSKI Served:

Primary B3t £ oV Syapp T  Aduiein
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ' Charge:

Name: Fersonally - Adult In Charge - Pasted - Other

EEBADYVIOZ

Phone: DOB: - Relation: |

Daptity: 3 © Mileage:

Phone:

POWERS KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Name:

Date:

L . 7 A ;
Mileage: R
— i

i
i
;
i
P
i
i
;
;
s
[
=
(-
.

£0981 Vd 'MOIMYIF ‘LITHLS H16 ‘T LeS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

NOLLY¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CV833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : s Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes: fSALE DATE & TiiiE: 10”4!2015 AT GO0 AR e e e
E;"F’LAII\ITIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

[ Hd3sSOor IMSONVITTIM

Name: EJOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other

Primary 531 E. 9TH STREET 1 Aduttin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

ELBADYILOE

DOB: ‘ Relation: :

Dare: “,1/7 L/g . o ‘3&

Deputy: g . Mifeage:

F OWERS KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Time:

Mileage:

Pt
‘
~J
4
€098} Vd "MOIMYIE ‘L33M1S HI6 3 €S

Afe_FNE
—i% Posts €€:ce hes reo mcwmccf«w\ b«»*[ hej FZerwa’ for Cg ~daf,
e~ oqE. 288 <. ch,u.olt PR

A Rl Fal BN RN B
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Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Columbia County
Columbia County Sherilf
35 West Main Strest
== T
Bloomshurg Pa 17815
71901 1406060000580 15
US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
8900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
RGBERT N.C. NiX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELFHIA PA 19107
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July 9, 2015

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO; ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): LISA A WILLTAMOSKI and JOSEPH T WILLIAMOSKI
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: = US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT(S): LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH } WILLIAMOSKI
PROPERTY: 531 EAST 9T11 STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2014-CV-833-MF

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
chaber |H™ 2015 at __9Q:Q0gm., in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. You may hold a judgment on the
property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the Sheriff’s Sale to
protect your intcrest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sherift on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days afler sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Powers, Kirn & Associates, I.LC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090
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July 9, 2015

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS
OWNER(S): LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLTAMOSKT |
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: ~ US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT(S): LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

PROPERTY: 531 EAST 9TH STREET
' ' BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.CP.NO.  2014-CV-833-MF

The above captioned property is scheduied to be sold at Shemff‘s Saleon :
Oc—l—m her 1™ 20 Y ~at__Q!(0¢m, in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbla County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. You may hold a judgment onthe
property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the Sheriff’s Sale to
protect your interest. :

A schedule of distribution wdi be filed by the Sheriffon a date specified by the Sherlft not
later than 30 .days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LL.C
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053 -

(215) 942-2090
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Tuly 9, 2015

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS
OWNER(S): LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT(S): LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI
PROPERTY: 531 EAST 9TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2014-CV-833-MF

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Qcdnher 4™ 2015 at __9.00am, in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, You may hold a judgment on the
property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the Sheriffs Sale to
protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLL.C
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

(215)942-2090
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
V5. Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CVva33

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LINVdNO00

Zone:

Category: |

Manner:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT .00 AM ~
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Personally - Adult In Charge :

Primary 531E9TH STRERT e Adult in
Address: '‘BERWICK, PA 18603 j Charge: - . .. . . .. ... ..

£EBADYIOC

Phone: DoB: _ Relation: |

ahemate
Address: ;: -5 1500

Name:  POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage: !

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CVv833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _

Manner:

Expires: Warrant:

Notes: EEISALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 AINNOD UIHONID

Name:

.EConnle C Gmgher

Served: Person Ilyr Aduh In Charge F'osted Other

Primary :1615 Lincoln Avenue . Adultin
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge:

€EBADYLOZ

Phone: §707527442  pOB:  Relation:

Altormate Dare: -' e e
Address: : 7 -0 "Lz} L : (240

:POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Date: ;
Time: g B :
Mileage: ) ; ;
Deputy: ''''''''''''' {m B o I !

£098) vd ‘MOIMYIE "'INNIAY NTOINIT 5194
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number
WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014Cve33
2]
SERVICE COVER SHEET L
o
Category: B Zone: >
Manner: Expires: Warrant: m
Notes: 8
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS z
[42]
m
L]
2
Name: ERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER A Served: 2
e e TR LT L T i . E - e e s e e L <
Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE . Aduftin o3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: C/(,K; O 4'_‘_?.., f .(fu_.é /< . / ..................... b
Phone: DOB: _ Relation:
Attermate {7 L Dot
Address: :i -
Phone: - : Deputy: E % © Miteage: :
e e : n
m
‘POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC >
m
=
c
™ m
Date: 'r.u
m
Time: A
, R . : =
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CVv833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Categary: Real Estate Sa'eNtlce .

Manner- ;< Not Spec|fed : .. ST L . Expiras:

Zone: g 5?3 '

Warrant:

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9 00 AM
;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOLLYI3Y 21183Woag

Nama:

;Domestrc Relatlons Off'ce of Columbla C

Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET ; Aduit in

Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge:
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Phone: DOB: : Relation: |

Perscnal!y Ad tln Char‘e Posted Other

EEBADPLOZ

Aternate | T e e e o (747“’5 i /['/D

Phone: | . Deputy: L Mileage:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LG

Mileage: | ’i t

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

WILLIAMOSKI, LISA (et al.) 2014CVv833

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real E ate Sale _Sale Notlce o

Manner: Adult |r| Charge N Expires:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME- 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 A
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 X¥Y1 ALNNOD VISWN10D

Name:

Col‘umbla County Tax Offce

Served: Personalfy A

Primary po Box 380 il Aduit In
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: .‘Don | S-C—‘ . q“ﬂ A&L

£LBADYIOZ

Phome:  570383-548  pos: Relation: ‘I'(ﬂ»f C’L“ﬂt

M o /7/7 5 e iz

Phone: Deputy: L]( Mileage:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC
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PRESS +

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad Q7/117/15

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Narme:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad |D: 1043657
Description: Williamoski Sheriff Sale
Run Dates: 09/23/15 to 10/07/15
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 273
Blind Bex:

Total Ad Cost $1,492.89
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Press Enterprise  0%/231510/07/15 3 $1.492.89
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV833

Issued out of the Court of Common Pieas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE three certain pieces or parcels of land located in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a corner on the North side of Ninth Street, said corer being comman with Lot No. 71 on plot of lots
hereinafter mentioned; THENCE alang line of Lot No. 71 in a Nartherly direction a distance of 82 50 feet to a corner; THENCE
through lands now or late of Sergio Bartoli, et ux, in an Easterly direction a distance of 101.50 feet to a carner in line of lands now or
late of Jacksen Crispin Estate; THENCE along said fine in a Southerly direction, a distance of 94.50 (calculated) feet to a corner on
the North side, of Ninth Street; THENCE along the North side of Ninth Street a distance of 55.50 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 8,476 square feet, more or less, and being part of Lots 13 and 75 in J.,D. Thompson Estate addition to the Borough
of Berwick.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a corner on the Southerly side of Tenth Street, said corner being common with Lot No. 71, on plot of
lots hereinafter mentioned, THENCE along Tenth Street in an Easterly direction, a distance of 147.50 feet to a corner in the line of
the Jackson and Crispin Estate now or late; THENCE along said line in a Southerly direction a distance of 94.50 feet {calculated) to
a corner, THENCE along fine of lands now or formerly of Ervin E. Burlingham, et ux, in a Westerly direction, a distance of 101.50
feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 71; THENCE along line of said lot in a Northerly direction a distance of 82.50 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10,271 square feet, more or less, and being part of Lots No. 73 and 75 of the J.D. Thompsan Estate addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT to all easements, conditione, reservations, exceptions, restrictions and appurtenances, as are
contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

TRACT NO. 3. BEGINNING at a steel pin on the dividing line between lands now or formerly of Frances G. Hartman, and Peter M.
Borick and Nancy M. Borick, the aforedescribed beginning point-being located North 4 degrees 47 minutes 33 seconds East 92.2
fest from & drill hole in the base of concrete fence poest on the Northerly right-of-way line of East Ninth Street; THENCE running
along land now or late of Frances G. Hartman, North 4 degrees 47 minutes 33 seconds East 100.08 feet to a steel pin on the
Southerly right-of-way line of East Tenth Street; THENCE running along land now or late of Frances G. Hartman, South 25 degrees
52 minutes 38 seconds Bast 86.13 feet to a steel pin; THENCE running through lang now of farmerly of Frances G. Hartman, South
64 degrees 10 minutes West 51.05 feet t10 the place of BEGINNING, being a triangutar shaped parcel of land. CONTAING 2198.60
square feet, Survey and deed description prepared by Charles B. Webb R.P.E., R.S., 8/24/83.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Nancy J Borick, by Deed dated September 29, 2003 and recorded QOctober 1, 2003 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 200312684, granted and conveyed unto LISA A
WELLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING,

TAX PARCEL: 04A-09-173-01000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 531 EAST 9TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPi/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-09-173-01000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LISA WILLIAMOSKI, JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI in suit
of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2014CV833 Page 2 of 2
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any. remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but wili be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SOUTHAMPTON, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



 WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and-Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
US BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS,
NO.: 2014-CV-833-MF

LISA A WILLIAMOSKI AGS - €ED-33
JOSFPH J WILLYAMOSK! WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwecalth of Penn s_y-'lwnﬁia:
County of Colwnlista:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COILLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above maiter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following deseribed property (specifically desceribed property below):
Premises: 331 EAST 971 STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

See legal description atteched.
g ]

Avaont Due ' $120.669.15

Interegt from 037742015 10 S
Date of Sale ($19.84 per dicm)

Tortz $ Plus Cost §

as endorsed.

i y . ' .
fg(;mbcm@_ ™ Sliuesh \K{’BK
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

ot Columbia County, Pennsylvania
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# Jers e ¥3

DATE RECEIVED Tl 20s
DOCKET AND INDEX 2o N 83

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST B
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 31019
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

3

\"..
e

X ‘X!Hbf .x {':w

SALE DATE I0- - 1S TIME 9 00am
POSTING DATE |
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 17T WEEK

2P WEEK

3% WEEK




US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vSs. COLUMBIA COUNTY

LISA A WILLIAMOSKI No.: 2014-CV-833-MF
JOSEPH ] WILLIAMOSKI

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed
the following information conceming the real property located at 531 EAST 9TH STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603:

I. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

LISA A WILLIAMOSKI 531 EAST 9TII STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI 531 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LISA A WILLIAMOSKI 531 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

JOSEPH J WILLTAMOSKI 531 EAST 9TII STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Reinhart Foodservice, LIC | 100 Industrial Park Road

Coal Township, PA 17866
Reinhart Foodservice, LL.C I.and Title Building, Suite 2226
Mattleman, Weinroth & Miller, P.C. Broad & Chestaut Strects
Paul D Aaronson, Esquire Philadelphia, PA 19110

3905 Corey Road
Sysco Food Services of Central Pennsylvania, I.LC Harrisburg, PA 17109

Sysco Food Services of Central Pennsylvania, LLC PO Box 650
¢/o James Smith, Dietterick & Connelly, LLP Hummelstown, PA 17036-0650

Sysco Food Services of Central Pennsylvania, LLC PO Box 650
¢/o James Smith, Dietterick & Connelly, LLP Hershey, PA 17033
Kimberly A Bonner, Esquire



Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC
c/o Robert N Polas, Esquire

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC
c/o Carrie A Brown, Esquire

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

Commonwealth of PA, Dept of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance, Clearance Support

120 Corporate Boulevard
Norfolk, VA 23302

120 Corporate Boulevard
Norfolk, VA 23502
120 Corperate Boulevard

Norfolk, VA 23502

Dept 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff,

Last Known Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:

Name

Last Known Address (if address cannof he
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale.

Name

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean

PA Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JH.L MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE id No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id No 310501

JESSICA N. MANIS, EDQUIRE 1d. No. 318705
MATTHEW j. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id No. 313549
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

215-942-2090

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V8. COLUMBIA COUNTY

LISA A WILLIAMOSKI No.: 2014-CV-833-MF
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LISA A WILLIAMOSKI
JOSETH J WILLIAMOSKI
531 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 531 EAST 9TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff's Sale on __Oofoloe. (4" 2015 al __9Q:(D__, in the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the
court judgment of $120,669.15, obtained by US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and rcasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: (215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2090.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as it the sale never happened,

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff, This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getiing your home back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE, YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760)



July 9, 2015

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY
TO; ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT(S): LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI
PROPERTY: 531 EAST 9TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2014-CV-833-MF

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on
QOctber 14™ 2015 at__4.Q0em, in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, You may hold a judgment on the
property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the Sherif®s Sale to
protect your interest,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specificd by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thercto within 10 days afler the filing of the schedule.

Powers, Kirm & Associates, LI.C
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

(215} 942-2090



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLLC

JNLL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id No. 307968
HARRY I3. REESE, ESQUIRE Id No 313501

JESSICA N. MANIS, EDQUIRE Id. No. 318705
MATTHEW ], MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Jd No. 313549
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

215-942-2090

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. COLUMBIA COUNTY
LISA A WILLIAMOSKI No.: 2014-CV-833-MF

JOSEPH | WILLIAMOSKI

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LISA A WILLIAMOSKI
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI
531 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 531 EAST 9TH STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled 1o
be sold at Sheriff's Salcon  Ocdipe. Y™ 201% al @0, in the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the
court judgment of $120,669.15, obtained by US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALLE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must takc immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fecs due. To {ind out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an atlorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKF, PLACK.

1. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared (o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the salc.
To find out if this has happencd, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2090,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the fuil amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buver may bring legal proceedings to
cvict you.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheri(f within
ten {10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, il you
act immediately after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



WAJVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheritf levying upon or attaching any property under within Wit may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (afler notifying such persen of such levy
or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff 1o any Platntift herein for

any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

LY.y - sl
s, Kirn & Assetiates, LLC
anuel-Coughlin, Lsquire Id. No. 632352

- Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire, I1d. No. 307968

‘Harry B. Reese, Esquire, 1d. No. 310501

~lessica N, Manis, Esquire, I1d. No, 318705

. Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire 1d, No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff



US BANK NATIONAT, ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
VS. CIVIL ACTION — AW
LISA A WILLTAMOSKI IN MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI
No.: 2014-CV-833-MF
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this arfidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) LISA A WILLIAMOSKI is over 21 years of age, resides at 531 EAST 9TH
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603;

(b) JOSEPH I WILLIAMOSKI is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 531
EAST 91H STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603;

(¢) Plaintiff, US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ig an institution
conducting business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with
an address o[ 4801 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO, KY 42301

Deponent further avers that none of the above is within provisions of the Servicemembers
Civil Reliel' Act, 50 U.S.C.S, Appx. §§ 501 et. seq.

[verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 rclating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.

XX -"'A‘L . LN
s, Kirn & Assottd

MManuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id, No. 63252

. Jolanta Pekalska, Lsquire, Id. No. 307968

i Harry B. Reese, Esquire, Id. No, 310501

wessica N. Manis. Esquire, 1d. No. 318705
Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Td, No. 313549

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relef Act

Last Name: WILLIAMOSKI

First Name: LISA
Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of:

Jui-14-2015

Rosvlts as of @ Jal-14 2015 DB:4E51 AR

SCRAJD

On Active Duty On Active Duly Stat.s Dale

Active Duly Start Data

Active Duly End Date Stalus

Senvive Cormpnisnl

M

MA M

A

This raszonsa refiogks the o viduzls” solive duly slatus based on the Active Duty Slatus Do

Lot Activa Duty 'Within 367 Days of Acthve Duty Slalus Mute

Aclive Dy Starl Cate

Activa Duy End Daiw Siatus

Sarvici. Compereal

A

NA Mo

It

“his response reflects whare tha individual left agliva duty stalus within 367 days preceding the Aclive Duly Sialus Jate

The Mermbar cor HisiHer Unll Was Notified of 8 Fuiure Call-Up o Active Duty on Aclive Doty Staiis Dale

Oruer Notfication Start Date

Order Motfication End Date Elatus

Service Compeaaznd

NA

NA Me:

A

This response reflects whetner e individual or nissher Lnit has recaived aarly nptfication fo repert for actlva duly

Upen searching the data panks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based con the information that you gravided, the abave is the status of
the ind vidual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps. Air Force, NOAA, Pubiic Healtn, anc
Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future arders o report far Aziive Oty

Y.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixen, Directar

Departrrent of Defense - Manpowar Data Centar
4800 Aark Centar Urive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Depariment of Defense (Do) thal maintains the Defense Enrollment and Elg hiiity
Reporting System (DEERS) datat:ase which is the official saurce of data an eligibility for military medical care and other sligibilty svstermns.

The DoD swrongly suppors the enforcement of the Servicemermbers Civii Reaiiaf Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA] ifarme: v known s
the Soldiers’ and Sailars' Civil Reliaf Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundrads of thousands of "does not pussess any infornation ndicadng tat the
indivicual is currently on active duty" responses. and has experienced ony a small srrorf rate. In the event the indvidua referenced above, o any family
member, frienc, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duly status dute, oris amnerwise ctilled o ne
protecions of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Seqvice wa tne
"defenselink.mil" URL: httpawww. defenselink.milffag/pis/PCOOSLDI htmi. |f you have evidence the person was an active daty for the active cuty stalus
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against yo.. Sce 80 LSS App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the ndividual left Aciive
Duty status within 387 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early nolifization to report for aclive
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 10%{d} {1). Prior to 2010 anty some of the active duty pariods less
than 30 cansecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a ca’l o active SErYiCE
authorized by the President or the Secratary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{1) for purposes of responding to a riaticnal emergency declared oy the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mermbers must be assighed against an authurized mobil'zation position in e
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {4Rs) anc Coast Guard Resorve
Prograr Administrator (RFPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service rrember wha is an active duty carnmissianed officar of the U5,
Fublic Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Acrrinistration (NOAA Commissioned Carps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in sorme cases and includes some categories of parsons on active duty for puroesas of the SCRA wnc wou d nol be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Tifle 14 active duty records for all i:e Unitonred Services pofous.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in aceordance with 10 USC §101(d¥y1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pariod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persuns seexisg ta rely on this wehsite
certification should cheek to make sure the orders on which SCRA pratections are based have not been arnended to extend the inciugive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extand to persons who have received orders te report for actve duty or o be inducted, bul who have no:
actualiy begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Qate on Active Duty entry is important beczuse a sumnber of orctections of fre SCRA
extend beyond the 1ast dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified lzgal counsed to ensure that all rights guarantecd 0 Service members unaoi the SCHA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birta, and active duty status date provided by the requesier. Providing
grroneous information will cause an erraneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: G926C8EDR146Q60



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: WILLIAMOSK]
First Name: LISA
Middie Name: A

Status Report
- Pursnant fo Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Jui-14-2015

Remilis as of Ju-14-2775 [fE:08 A

SCianES

On Active Duty On Aclive Duty Status Data

Active Duty Start Data

Active Duty End Date

Stalus

FErvice CnMnart

NA

NA

MNa

A

This response reflects the individuals” active duty siatus based on the Active.Duty Status Dawe

Loft Active Duty Within 367 Days of Activg Dury Status Data

Active Duty Elart Dato

Atlvg Cruty End Date

Siatus

Service Corpnrent

MNA

NA

Mo

A

This response reflects where the individual left active duty stalus within 367 days procading *ho Active Du'y Status Data

The Member or His/Her Unit Was hatified of a Fulure Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Stas Dale

Order Notification Star Date

Drder Matification End Date

Elates

Service Jomathang

MA

L

]

[Rlal

This respanse reliects whether the individea: or hisdher wnit has received early noficalion 1o repert for aclive culy

Upon searching ‘he data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on tae information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individua® on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Maring Corps, Air Force, NCAA, Pubtic Healtn, sne
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Serviceimember or hisfher unit receiving notifization of future oreers o report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defanse - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite Q4E25
Arlington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpowsr Data Center {MDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrcliment and Eligyitait.ty
Reporting Systemn (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other glgibility systems,

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Senvicemembers Givil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amenced) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relisf Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not paossess any infarmaticn indicating that the
individuat is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the indivicual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise cntitied to the
protactions of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the persen's staws by contacing that person's Senvice via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:/www.defenselink. milifaq/pis/PCO9SLDR . html I you have evidence ihe person was on activie duty for the active duaty stats
date ar:d you fail to obtain this additional Senvice verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individua"s Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whathor the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {33 Whether the individual or his/her unit raceived eatly notification to repo | fur active
duty ¢n the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Priorto 2010 only seme of the active duty qeriods ess
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active senvice
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergercy ceclarac by e
Fresident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization posizon in he
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Rezerve
Frogram Adrninisirator (RPAs). Active Duty status alsc applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 1.,
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NGQAA Commissicned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for perpeses of the SCRA who wauld not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate, SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for aii the Uniformed Sery cos periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC & 1014d)(1).

Many tmes orders are arended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protactans, Persons seeking o rely on this woos le
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amencec ©o extend ne inclusive dases of BUTY. e
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be ircucted, but wha nave st
actually begun active duty or actuaily reported far induction. The Last Date an Active Duty entry is imoaortant becadse a nember of protectais of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantead to Service merrhers unce- the SCIRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a tast name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an srroneous ceificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: K9EQJ81D2146RBO



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Pursuant {0 Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: WILLIAMOSK]

First Name: JOSEPH

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Jul-14-2015

Results as of @ Jul-15-2015 2B:47:40 AN

SCRA LD

©n Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duly Star Date Active Duty Engd Data Status

Service Compaqent

M, A Mo .

i

This responsc reflects the Individuals' aclive duty s:atus based on the Actlva Duty Stalus Da.li" -

Laft Active Duty Willk: 3&¥ Days of Active Duty Status Data

Agtive Duly Start Data Achive Duty End Datg Status

Service Compoient

M MA Mo

)

Ttis respanse reflects whera the indlvidual lell sctive duty status within 367 days prereding Lhe Active Duty Staws Date .

The Mernber or HistHer Unit Was Notifiad of & Future Cali-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Dale

Crder Motfication Start Date Order Motifecation End Date Stalus

Zervica Cornnpeim

A RA Mz

hA

This response roflocts whether the individusf or histher Lnit has recaivad eatly oot fization 1o report for active guty

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Befense Manpower Data Center, basad on the information that you provided, the abowve is the status of
the individual on the active duty stawis date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, &fr Force, NOAA, Pubiic Health, anc
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfhar unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Mary M. Snavety-Dixan, Director

Departrment of Defense - Manpowe: Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite Q4EZS

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Departrment of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrolimens: and Eligitrlity
Reportng System {DEERS) database which is the official saurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strangly supports the enforcemant of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amanded) (SCRAS iformaerly known as
the So.diers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1340). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "daes not possess any infarmat.cn indicating that te
individual is currantly on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referencea asove, or any Tarrily
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the actve duty status date, or is othorwise eatitog o ire
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further veefication of the person's status by contacting that person’s Servico via Le '
“defenselink.mil® URL! http/www.defenselink. milffag/sis/PCOISLDR.MML If you have evidence the porson was on active duty for the active cuty siatus
date and you fail to abtain this additional Service verifcation, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC Apo. § 521{c).

This rasponse reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the indivicual 1eft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisiher unit received early notification to resort for active
duty or: the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periocs less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a cail to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a naticna: emergency declared by the
President and supported by Feceral funds. All Active Guard Resarve (AGR) members must be assigned against an autharized mooilization position in the
unit they support. Thig includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Goast G .:arc Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty cormmissiohad officer of the U5,
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmaspharic Administration {NOAA Commissicned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpesas of the SCHRA wha would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Tithe 14 active duty records for all the Uniiormed Sarvices pariods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pariod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to refy on this website
ceftification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are baged have not been amended 1o extend the inclusive dates of servize.
Furthermore, same protections of the SCRA may exiend o persons who have received orders ta repart far active duty or to be inducled, but who have not
actually begun active duty or aclually reported for inducticn. The Last Date an Active Duty entry is impertant because a numkber of protecticns of the SCRA
extend bayond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this cerlificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed o Service members under the SCRA

are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a las: name, 33N/date of birth, and active duty status date providoo by the requester. Providing
erronecus information wil: cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: USL7Q8EDS178HBO



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: WILLIAMOSKI
First Name: JOSEPH

Middie Name: J

Statuy Report
Pursuant 10 Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duly Status As Of: Jul-14-2015

Resclls as of 1 Jul- 4-2015 08:48:02 A%

BUHAST

On Aciive Duty (n Active Duty Stalus Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Statuz Bervice Compaanen] o
B My WA Mus NA ~
L. This response reflects the Indeid Jkls” sctive duty s1atus based on the Active Duty Status Date __ .
Left Aclive Buiy Within 387 Days of Active Duty StatLs Dato o
Active Duly Start Data Actwa Duty End Dratg Sratus Servica Compaegnl
A MA Mo A

This raspinnse reflects whers the individusl lef active ouly status within 367 days preceding lhe Active Duty Staws Dete
L ¥

Tha Mombear or HisfHer Unit Was Netifisd of 3 Fulure Cali-Up to Active Dusy on Aclive Duty Status Dato

Qrder Motification Start Date

Order Motification End Date

Status

NA

NA -

Mex

This rasponse reflects winsther the indivdyal or hissher unit has received oarly notification to report for active auty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the anove is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Foree, NOAA, Public Heath, and
Ceast Guard). This states includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

)

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defenise - Manpower Data Centar

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpowsr Data Ceater (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrallment and Eigibslity
Reportng System [DEERS) database which is the official source of data on sligibiity for military medical care and other 2ligibility systems.

The DoD strongly suppor's the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (80 USC App. § 50t et seq, as amendsad) (SCRA) (furmerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1840}, DMDGC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” respenses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any Tarnily
member, friend, of representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entited to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouragec to obtain further verification of tha person's status by centacting that person’s Service via the
“defenselink.mil” URL: http:/rwww.defenselink.milfag/pis/PCOSSLDR html. If you have evidence the persorn wag on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to abtain this additional Sarvice verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This respanse reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date 12) Whether the incivicual luft Active
Duty status within 3687 days prececing the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or nisiher unt receivec early notification tc report for active
duty an the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty percds iess
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call 1o aciive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency ceclarec by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an autherized maobil. zation nesiticn in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Trainfng and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U 8.
Public Health Service or the National Gceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categaries of persons cn active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wauld not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Tile 14 active ¢uty records for ai' the Uniformed Senvices periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 1014d){1).

Many times orders are amended {o extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seasking to rely on tais websix
certification should check to make sure the orders an which SGRA protections are hased have not been amended to extend the inclusive dales of service.
Furthetmore. some protections of the SCRA may extend ta persons who have received orders te repert for active duty or to be inductod, but whoe have nat
actually begun active duty or actual.y reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because 3 aumber of protections of e STRA
extend beyond the [ast dates of actve duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantesd 1o Service Members uncer the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided oy the requester. Prowding
erronecus information wil cause an erroneous cerificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: DOHA284DV1787E0Q



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannol be

reascnably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 531 EAST9TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information and belief. [ understand that false statements hercin arc subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8.A.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

MJill'¥lanuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252

LlJolanta Pekalska, Esquire, Id. No. 307968

JHarry B. Reese, Esquire, Id. No, 310501

KJessica N. Manis, Esquire, 1d. No, 318705

“IMatthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No, 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff

July 142015



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-833-MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot or picce ol ground situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-09-173-01000

PROPERTY ADDRESS 531 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: LISA A WILLIAMOSKI
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE ld No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id No 310501

JESSICA N. MANIS, EDQUIRE Id. No. 318705
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id No. 313549
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

215-942-2090

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COURT O COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY

LISA A WILLIAMOSKI No.: 2014-CV-833-MF
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

[ hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

(X) TFHA

O Tenant Occupied

) Vacant
O Commercial
) As aresult of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X) Act 6/ Act 91 complied with

LTI Mahuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252

i'lJolanta Pekalska, Esquire, Id. No. 307968

Olarry B. Reese, Esquire, 1d. No. 310501

‘Wessica N. Manis, Esquire, 1d. No. 318705

OMatthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALL THOSE three cerfain pieces or parcels of land located in the Borough of Berwigk,
County of Columbiz, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

TRACT NQ.1: BEGINNING at a comer on the Narth side of Ninth Street, said corner
being commeon with Lot No. 71 on plot of lots hersinafier mentioned; THENCE along
line of Lot No. 71 in a Northerly direction a distance of 82.50 feet to a cormer; THENCE
through lands now or late of Sergio Banoli, et ux, in an Easterly direction a distance of
101.50 feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of Fackson Crispin Estate; THENCE
along said line in a Southerly direction, a distauce of 94.50 (calculated) feet to g comer
on the North side of Ninth Streer; THENCE along the North side of Ninth Strect a
distance of 55.50 foet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 6,476 square {ect,
more or less, and being part of Lots 73 and 75 in J.D, Thompson Estate addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a comer on the Southerly side of Tenth Strect, said
corner being comnmon with Lot No. 71, on plot of Io §, hereinafter mentioned; THENCE
along Tenth Street in an Easterly direction, a

¢g of 147.50 feet to a comer in tho
atg; THENCE along said line in a
: ed} to a corner; THENCE along line
of lands now or i’(mnerly of EfeT gham, ef ux, in & Westerly direction, a
distance of 101.50 fect to a difiE"6T Lot No. 71; THENCE along line of said lot
in a Northerly direction a distifite of 82.50 feet to the place of BRGINNING.
CONTAINING 10,271 square feet, more or less, and being part of Lots No. 73 and 75 of
the J.D. Thompsen Bstate addition to the Barough of Berwick. \

TOGETHER. WITH AND SUBJECT to al easements, " conditions, reservations,
exceptions, restrictions and appurtenances, as are contained in prior deeds in chain of
title,

TRACT NO. 3: BEGINNING at a steel pin on the dividing line hetween lands now or

formerly of Frances Q. Hartman, and Peter M. Borick and Nancy M. Borick, (he alore-

described beginning pointbeing located North 4 degrees 47 minutes 33 geconds East 92.2
feet from 2 drill holp in the base of concrete fence post on the Northetly right-of-way line
of Bast Ninth Strect; THENCE running along land now or late of Frances G. Hartman,

Notth 4 degrees 47 minufes 33 seconds East 100.08 feet to a stecl pin on the Southerly
right-of-way line of East Tenth Street; THENCE running along land now or late of
Frances G. Hartman, South 25 degroes 52 minutes 38 scconds Bast 86.13 fect to a stec]

pin; THENCE running through land now of formerly of Frances G. Hartman, South 64
degrecs 10 minutes West 51,05 feet to the place of BEGINNING, being a tnangular
shaped parcel of fand. CONTAING 2198.60 square feot, Survey and deed ‘deseription
prepared by Charles B, Webb R.P.E., R.S., 8/24/83. _

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Nancy J Borick, by Deed dated September 28, 2003 and recorded Qctober 1, 2003 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 2003 12684, granted and conveyed unto
LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOGSKI

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.
TAX PARCEL: 04A-09-173-01000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKLT NO: 2014-CV-833-MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-09-173-01000

PROPERTY ADDRESS 531 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: LISA A WILLIAMOSXKI
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

ATTORNEY’'S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LI.C

JILL MANUEL-COUGIHLIN, ESQUIRE [d. No. 63252
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id No 310501

JESSICA N. MANIS, EDQUIRE 1d. No, 318705
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id No. 313549
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

215-942-2090

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS

V&,

COLUMBIA COUNTY

LISA A WILLIAMOSKI No.: 2014-CV-833-MF
JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that | am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certily this Property is:

X)
O
)
)

O
(X)

FHA

Tenant Occupied

Vacant
Commercial
As aresult of Complaint in Assumpsit

Act 6/ Act 91 complied with

L hey

,, Kirn & Assodites, [LIL.C
{anuel-Coughlin, Esquire 1d. No. 63252
- Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire, [d. No. 307968
Harry B. Reese, Esquire, 1d. No. 310501
«,(cssmaw Manis, Bsquire, Id. No. 318705
fiMatthew I, MceDonnell, Esquire [d, No, 313549
Attorneys for PlaintilT



PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LL.C

728 Marne Ilighway
Suite 200
Moorestown, NJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
Interplex Suitc 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Fax: 215-942-9695
www.pkjlle.com

Tuly 9, 2015

Re: Sheriff’s Service

Dear Sir'Madam:

Sarah E. Powers*

William ML.E, Powers, Jr.**
William M.E. Powers, I11*
Edward W. Kirn, [1I*

* Member ol NJ and PA Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+ Memher of PA Bar

Please be advised that we will be handling service of the NOS on the

defendant.

Very truly yours,

Deana Maier for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLILC



728 Marne Highway Eight Neshaminy Interplex

Suite 200 Suvite 215
PK Moorestown, NJ 080357 Trevose, PA 19053
. Telephone: 215-942-2090
&A Powers, Kirn & Fax: 215-942-6695
Associates, LLC www.pkille.com

Sarah E. Powers*

William M.E. Powers, Jr.** * Member of NI and PA Bar
wWilli E.P 113%* ## dMember 00 NJ Bar
July 9, 2015 Edl‘l:::_]: \[;,d FKir:,\Tfir:, + Muember of PA Bar

Office of the Prothenotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: US BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION
v. LISA A WILLIAMOSKI and JOSEPH J WILLIAMOSKI
No. 2014-CV-833-MF
Premises: 531 EAST 9TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/Madam:

1 would appreciate your issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and
transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the next available
Sheriff's Sale.

Enclosed are the necessary documents, together with a check to your order in the amount of
$25.00 and a check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment of costs and
fees. Kindly return a time-stamped copy of the Praecipe for Writ in the enclosed self-addressed
stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or necd additional information, do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

fié,'m/vi._/)éb )

Deana Maier for
Powers, Kirmn & Associates, LLC

/dma
enclosures



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Docurmnent Receipt

Trans # 5819 Carrier { service; USPS Server First-Class Mail® TATR015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
SY8COFOOD SERIVES SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONMNELLY LLP

F.O. BOX 650 Tracking #: 719011 40006000058107

Doc Ref#: 2015EDR3

Postage 51300
HERSHEY Fa 17033

5.3

htt_p:Hwebscrverlf’sendsuite%ZOIive{projcctsiimage.aspx?de] o _ - 7172015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5818 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® FIT7H201912.00:00 AM
Ship to:
SYSCO FOUD SERVICES CIO JAMES SMITH
PO BOX 650 Tracking #: 719011 4000600005801
Doc Ref #: 2015ED83
Postage 5.1300

HUMMELSTOWN PA 17036

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

&3

7/17/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5817 Carrier { service;
Ship to:
SY8SCO FCOD SERVICES

3903 COREY ROAD

HARRISBURG PA 17108

USFS Server First-Class Mail® FH7I201512:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71901140006000058084
Doc Ref #: 2015ECB3
Pastage 51300

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

¥ 2
=
7/1712015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5817 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Maik® TAT71201512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
SYSCO FCOD SERVICES
3905 COREY RCAD Tracking #. 718011400068000058084
Dioc Ref #: 2015EDE3
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG FA 17108

55

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 7/17/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5816 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® FA7201512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
REINHART FOOD SERVICES WEINROTH & MILLER P.C
LAND TITLE BUILDING SUITE 2226 Tracking #: 71501140006000058077
BROAD & CHESTNUT STREETS Doc Ref #; 2015EDR3
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 13110

http:ﬁw.ebscrver] ;’sendsuit_e%20livefpro_igct_s;’image.aspx‘?pdzI

Page 1 of 1

¥3

7/17/2015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5815 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
REINHART FOCDSERVICES LLC
100 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

COAL Pa 17866
TCWNEHIP

USPS Server First-Class Maik® 772015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71801140005000058080
Doc Ref #: 2015EDE3
Postage 5.1300

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

&3

7/17/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5814 Carrier / service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® TA7201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOC LLC
120 CORPCRATE BLVD Tracking #: 71901140008000058053
Doz Ref &: 2015EDB3
Postage 51300
NORFOLK VA 23502

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents

Oocument Receipt

Trans # 5814 Cartier / seivice;

Ship ta:
PORTFOLIC RECOVERY ASSOC LLC
120 CORPORATE BLVD

NORFOLK VA 23502

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 772015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71801140008000058053
Doc Ref #: 2015ED33
Postage 51300

http://webserverl/sendsuite%%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

83
7/17/2015



Print Your Documents

Diocument Receipt

Trans # 5613 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7720115 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PORTFOLIC RECOVERY ASSOC LLC CARRIE A BROWNESQ
120 CORPORATE BLVD Tracking #; 71301140006000058048
Doc Ref #: 2015EDE3
Fostage 0.1300
NORFOLK WA 23502

hitp://webserverl ;’sendsuite%20_li\_refprojcctsfimage.aSplx‘?pdz]

Page 1 of 1

o
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5813 Cartier { service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® FATR201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSQC LLC CARRIE A, BROWNESQ

120 CORFPORATE BLYD Tracking #. 71801140006000058046

Daoc Ref #: 2015ED83

Postage 5.1300
NORFOLK VA 23502

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

T

[

7/17/2015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5812 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Clags Mairg THT201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOC LLC ROBERT POLAS ESQ
120 CORCRATE BLVD Tracking #; 71901 140006000055039
Dac Ref #: 2015ED83
Postage 5.1300
NORFOLK VA 23502

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents

Docurment Receipt

Trans # 5811 Carrier { service;  USPS Server First-Clags Mailg FATR01512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHMICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET ROCIM 3259 Tracking # 715011 400068000058022
Doc Ref #: 2015EDSB3
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 12108

http://wcbserver Us_t_:nd;;uitg%Q(]livc;’pr_ojcctsfimage.aspx'?pdz1

Page 1 of 1

7/17/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans & 5810 Carrier / service:  UUSPS Server First-Class Mail® FMT201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801140006000058015
ROBERT M.C. NiX FEDERAL BUILGING Doc Ref & 2015EDB3
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http:x‘s‘webserverIfsendsuite%ZOIi\-'c;’proj_ectsfimage.aspx‘:"pdz1

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents

Document Receint

Trars # 5809 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to;
OFFHCE OF F A LR, DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BQ16 Tracking #: 71901140Q008000058008

Doc Ref#: 2015EDB3

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

71712015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

£5

71772015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5808 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 772010 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTIMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140008000057995
Doc Ref & 2D15EDE3
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/ image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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711772015
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X¥ Citizens Bank
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 3.7615/360
215-942-2090 06/23/2016
E%EEQSPE Sheriff of Columbia Gounty $ *1,350.00

One Thousand Three Hundred F|fty and 00}{1 Ooi*iw*******11***************\kk\kti—*i—ihﬂ:ir****************w***w*kkkki*iiiitt
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Sheriff of Columbia County
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POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC / IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 2101!
Sheriff of Columbia County 06/23/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
06/23/2015 BIll 14-0433/DM 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
Check Amount 1,350.00

130*Trust Account- C 14-0433/#6830023262/sheriff deposit retainer 1.350.00



